| | ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 125510 |
|--|---|
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and | i document: <u>5</u> |
| A. Name of conveying parties: Tokio UENO Masaaki HANEBUCHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attache □ Yes ☑ No | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIDEK CO., LTD: 7-9 SAKAE-CHO, GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 443-\$035 JAPAN |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No |
| Assignment | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other Record to correct Assignee address on an assignment document previously recorded on September 28, 2005, reel 017048/frame 0300 B. Execution Date: ALL - September 27, 2005 | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. <u>11/236,832</u> | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers | attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No |
| C. Title of Application: OPTICAL COHERENCE INTERFERENCE AND AN OPHTHALMIC APPAR | TOMOGRAPHY APPARATUS BASED ON SPECTRAL. RATUS |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 15-0461. |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046 | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: May 17, 2006 |

PATENT

10/04/2005 01 FC:8021

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

10-06-2005

103095026

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Ak | exandria, VA 22313-1450 | 30 <u>2</u> 0 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | Attorney Dorset No. 125510 | | | | | | | | | |
| ·• • | Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | A. Name of conveying parties: | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | | | | | |
| | Tokio UENO Masaaki HANEBUCHI | NIDEK CO., LTD 7-9, SAKAO-CHC, GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 443-0035, JAPAN | | | | | | | | | |
| | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | | | | | |
| | ✓ Assignment | i. : | | | | | | | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Other | : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | B. Execution Date: September 27, 2005 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | This document is being filed together with ancw applica | ation. | | | | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | l sched? ☐ Yeş ⊠ No | | | | | | | | | |
| <u>IN</u> | C. Title of Application: OPTICAL COHERENCE TO TERFERENCE AND AN OPHTHALMIC APPARATE | MOGRAPHY APPARATUS BASED ON SPECTRAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | B. Enclosed (Check No. 171368 | | | | | | | | | |
| | Address: Oliff & Berridge, plg P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-6461. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. | ntion is true and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of | | | | | | | | | |
| : :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | James A. Oliff Registration No. 27.075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 R 0000032 11236832 Total number of pages in | Date: September 28, 2005 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 40.00 lb | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | : 3 | | | | | | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 017641 FRAME: 0772

| | | | AS | SIGNMENT | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|---|---|--|
| | | (1) | <u> Tokio PEND</u> | <u> </u> | (5) | | |
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Massassi <u>HANE</u> | BERTHI | (6) | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | | (7) | <u>;</u> | |
| | | (4) | | | (8) | : 1 | |
| | | | طعالم مساهمي فينسيب | www.of.one.dollar | · 7\$1,000 and other : | good and valuable conside does assign, transfer and s | ration paid to each act over to |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | NIDEK CO., I | JTD | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 7-9 Sakae- <u>ch</u> | <u>o, Gamadori-</u> | shi, A <u>ich</u> i-ko | n, <u>443-0035</u> Japan | |
| | | entire in all a substit | right, title and intereapplications for pater applications for pater rate, and reissue appl ay be granted on the | st for th≠ United St it including any and ication(s), and all l invention known a | ates of America as d i all provisional, no Lettors Palent. ∈Nten s | essors, assigns and legal r efined in 35 U.S.C. §100, a-provisional, divisional, a sions, reissues and reexam | ontinuation, ination certificates |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | OPTICAL COHI | ERENCE TOMOG | RAPHY APPARA | rus Basi∳D <u>ON SPECT</u> | RAL |
| | Identification such as Title, Case | | INTERFERENC | E AND AN OPHT | HALMIC APPARA | ATUS | 15. 2.2.37111 |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Atto | mey Docket No. | 125510 | | | |
| | Аррисаціон імпиосі | | - | | | patent in the United States | s of America on ever |
| | | | etenith or. | ···· | •• | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | | | | | | |
| | Signing of Application | (12) | on | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application So | erial Number | 11/23 | 5,832 | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | | tember 2 <u>8</u> | · | <u>.</u> | |
| provision grant of applica that he success | 2) Each undersigned agrees it ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining eviden 3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorition(s) to the said Assigned authorities are said as a said and will not each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order | ce and go to execut tion for P to perfor the Assignee execute, a atives. | oing forward with su- e all papers and doct- rotection of Industria in all affirmative acts gnee. equests the Director of the entire interest, my agreements in con- | ch interference, iments and perform at Property or similar which may be need of Patents to issue and covenants that affect berewith, and expendence at a the expendence of the | any act which may ar agreements. essary to obtain, may any and all Letters I the has full right to agrees that this assistance power to insert on | be riccessary in connection into its or confirm by reisson atoms of the United State convey the entire interest gament is binding on him this assignment any further. | on with claims or ue or reexamination is resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. |
| may v- | In witness whereof, execute | | | | | . ! | |
| D | 9/20/20 | | | or Signature | 少极多数 | - MA | (SEAL) |
| Date | 9/27/2005 | | | or Signature | Hasaaki | Hanebuchi | |
| Date | | | | _, _, | , 10 · 0 · L | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | or Signature or Signature | <u>'</u> | | (\$E.AL) |
| Date | | | | _ | V-1 | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | · | | or Signature | | | |
| Date | | | | or Signuture | .,— <u>.</u> | . 7 | (SEAL) |
| Date | 11111 | | | - | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | or Signature | | T : | |
| then it | This assignment should prefi should be signed before at least | erably be two with | signed before: (a) a lesses who also sign | hera: | | 1. | je (J.S.A. if heidier |
| Date | | | | | 1 | : 1 | |
| Date | | | | Witness | | | |

PATENT REEL: 017641 FRAME: 0773